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NATI ONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Award Number 23514
THIRD DIVISION Docket Nunmber MW=234T71

Ceorge 3. Roukis, Referee

Brot herhood of Maintenanceof WayRmployes
PAICPIE 5 TODIOPUTE:

(Fort, Worth and benver Kailway Company

TATEMEIE OF CLA TM: "CInim ol the Uystoem Committee of the lrotherhood that:

(1) The Agrecmen. was violated when Trackman . J. Maxwell,
0, 1. Wright, b. M.Linquest and J. K. Paulk were each withheld from ser-
vice for one work day (May 29, 1979) without just and sufficient causeand
wi thout benefit of the procedure stipulated in Agreement Rule 26(a) (System
Fi | e 7-28-79/M-48).

(2)The clai mants each be allowed ei ght (8) hours of pay for
May 29, 1979 and eight (8) hours of holiday pay for May 28, 1979 attheir
respective straight timerates.”

OPINION F BOARD: The facts in this case arc: essentially the same as the
facts in Third Division Award 22904 Involving the sane
parties. In that dispute, two employerswere not pernmtted to work when they
arrived nt their gang location approximateély W0 mnutes | ate. The Organi zation
progressed a ¢laim 0N t he supposition that fde 26(a), the discipline rule, was
violnted and nsserted thai Carrier's action constituted n One day's suspensi on.

tarrler contended that Rule 26(n) wns inapplicable and We eoncurred
W th Its position. he discipline rule wag not relevant to the claim In our
conclusion, we stated in pertinent part that:

"Moreover, given all the surrounding circunstances, we are
convinced that Carrier's action cannot be viewed as discipli narg
in nature. See Awards Fourth Division 2598, Second Division 7834
and PLB No. 1525, Award;*3. Carriers refusal to permt Caim
ants to work is not tantamount to discipline. AS such, Rule 26
I Swhol |y inapplicable. Since this is the only rule that 1s al -
| eged to have been violated, we will dismss the claimin its
entirety."

In the instant case, Claimants, whowere track | aborers on the section gang
headquartered at Channing, Texas, with assigned hours 8:00 A M to 4:30 P.M Monday
through Fridays, reported to work 15 minutes | ate on Tuesday, My 23, 1979 and were
not permitted to Work. They contested this action. Similar to Award 29904 they
argued that Rule 26(a) was violated and additionally averred that Rule 21(a) was
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violated. As Rule :*€(a) wasinapplicabl e based upon our decision in the afore-
nentioned Award, we carefully anal yzed Rule 21(a) to deternmine its applicability.
Rule 21(a) is an ov:rtime and cell rue which addresses the method of payment
for time worked preceding or follow ng and continuous with a regularly assigned
eight hour work period. Under the facts of this case, it isal so inapplicable.
Carrier had the right to refuse Caimnts work when they reported late on

May 29, 1979 and it was not discipline. The section gang had been warned on

previous occasions to inprove its sttendance, Award 2290k isdispositive, V&
will deny the claim

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record
and all the evidence, finds and holds:
That the parties wai ved oral hearing;
~ That the¢urrier and the imployes involved in this dirpute ure
respectively carrier nnd tmployen within the Neani ng of the Ruiiwaylnbor
Act, ny approved June 21, 193h;

Thnt this Dlviclon of the Adlustment bBonrd hen Juriodiebton gver
the dinpute involved hoerein; nnd

That the Apreement wog not vl olnted.

A W ADRD

Cleim deni ed.

NATIONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division
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